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A002269164 SURYA  MONDAL Male No  1 1 UR  2  125.70  91.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000264975 CHANDAN  SINGH Male No  2  1 2 ST  1  124.60  90.00  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001363380 SANGITA  NAYAK Female No  3  1 3 SC  1  122.30  87.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001082704 BINAYAK  RATHI Male No  4 4 UR  8  119.40  85.00  69.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698168 SHAMITA  MISHRA Female No  5 5 UR  11  119.00  88.00  83.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000965891 BISWAJIT  MAITY Male No  6 6 UR  1  116.60  82.00  63.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000642503 MENOKA  MANDI Female No  7  2 7 ST  5  116.40  83.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001171788 ANJAN  MAHATA Male No  8  1 8 OBC-B  4  116.40  83.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000687702 HIMANGSHU  MURMU Male No  9  3 9 ST  3  115.90  81.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001814205 MAMPI  JANA Female No  10 10 UR  5  115.20  81.00  55.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121329 PRATIBHA  ROY Female No  11 11 UR  12  113.40  81.00  72.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267909 SUMITRA  MANDI Female No  12  4 12 ST  3  112.80  80.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384063 BAISHAKHI  MAITY Female No  13 13 UR  3  112.50  81.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228029 DEBAJYOTI  SEN Male No  14 14 UR  5  111.20  83.00  79.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000580653 UPASANA  JANA Female No  15 15 UR  7  109.50  77.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000944280 NISHA  SAU Female No  16  2 16 OBC-B  4  109.00  76.00  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001046016 APARNA  BHUNIA Female No  17 17 UR  4  107.50  77.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625074 PRADIP  GHOSH Male No  18 18 UR  14  106.40  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319618 SWAGATA  NAYAK Female No  19  2 19 SC  3  105.40  75.00  55.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000374746 ANANYA  SING Female No  20  5 20 ST  1  104.60  76.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219417 ADITI  SINGH Female No  21  6 21 ST  3  103.00  73.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823416 NANDINI  SINGH Female No  22  7 22 ST  2  102.90  73.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971005 BISHAL  VERMA Male No  23 23 UR  6  102.20  74.00  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295715 MITALI  MANDAL Female No  24  3 24 SC  1  102.20  72.00  37.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000122688 MINAKSHI DAS 

MAHAPATRA

Female No  25 25 UR  3  101.90  70.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245293 KOYEL  MISHRA Female No  26 26 UR  4  101.30  72.00  47.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017087 BANASHREE  SAMANTA Female No  27 27 UR  3  101.30  70.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000411636 ANKITA  ROY Female No  28  3 28 OBC-B  4  101.00  71.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000863232 MONALISA  PAL Female No  29 29 UR  2  101.00  70.00  34.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175160 SOUMYADIP  MANDAL Male No  30  4 30 SC  3  100.80  70.00  60.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000619807 SUBHADIP  ROY Female No  31  5 31 SC  2  100.50  70.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000623344 SEULI  DAS Female No  32 32 UR  1  100.40  73.00  38.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936128 SUMANA  HATUI Female No  33 33 UR  3  100.30  70.00  48.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002186980 SUKHCHAND  TUDU Male No  34  8 34 ST  4  100.00  74.00  67.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000822049 ASIMA  HANSDA Female No  35  9 35 ST  3  99.20  70.00  46.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583845 SUPRITI  DANDAPAT Female No  36  6 36 SC  1  97.90  71.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000354224 RUPALI  MANDI Female No  37  10 37 ST  11  97.70  68.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389658 NISHA  BHUNI Female No  38 38 UR  2  97.30  70.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710997 RAHIM  HEMBRAM Male No  39  11 39 ST  1  95.90  71.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247597 JOYDEB  DAS Male No  40  4 40 OBC-B  4  95.10  68.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259314 SUDIPA  GHOSH Female No  41 41 UR  2  94.50  67.00  64.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001741790 NILIMA  HANSDA Female No  42  12 42 ST  3  93.80  66.00  66.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367289 RANKINI  HANSDA Female No  43  13 43 ST  2  93.00  66.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295171 MEGHA  KAR Female No  44  5 44 OBC-B  1  92.90  67.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127629 SHREYASHRI  PRADHAN Female No  45 45 UR  1  92.80  63.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467526 SUBHADIP  BISAI Male No  46  6 46 OBC-B  1  92.50  65.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400443 TITAS  PATRA Male No  47  7 47 OBC-B  2  91.50  63.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580930 MAMPI  GAYEN Female No  48  7 48 SC  1  90.80  65.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000669779 SALGE  MURMU Female No  49  14 49 ST  25  90.70  66.00  37.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210094 RIMI  BARIK Female No  50  8 50 OBC-B  2  90.70  65.00  38.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000309739 RATHIN  SINGHA Male No  51 51 UR  13  90.10  65.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002193127 SHYAMOLI  MUDI Female No  52  15 52 ST  5  90.00  68.00  43.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763842 SUMI  JANA Female No  53 53 UR  5  89.70  62.00  41.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000761786 SUCHETA  DOLAI Female No  54 54 UR  3  89.60  62.00  36.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000854340 JAMUNA  MANDI Female No  55  16 55 ST  6  89.20  62.00  34.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001364800 SHREYA  DAS Female No  56 56 UR  8  89.20  61.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826103 RUPAM  DUTTA Male No  57 57 UR  1  88.30  60.00  52.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000980685 SOUMEN  PRAMANIK Male No  58 58 UR  1  87.60  62.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001278847 DEBNATH  DEY Male No  59 59 UR  1  86.80  64.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000604483 SONALI  DAS Female No  60 60 UR  1  86.50  64.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218093 MD  IMRAN Male No  61 61 UR  8  86.20  60.00  47.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001256116 AJIM  KHAN Male No  62 62 UR  1  85.90  60.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904320 PRADIP  SING Male No  63  17 63 ST  2  85.00  60.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001331573 SHIBNARAYAN  DAS Male No  64  9 64 OBC-B  1  84.70  60.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001049549 MAMONI  GAGRAI Female No  65  18 65 ST  1  83.40  61.00  34.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000712189 SOMA  DASH Female No  66 66 UR  3  83.40  58.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543682 SAMPA  JANA Female No  67  8 67 SC  3  82.20  56.00  42.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000077766 LAXMI  RANA Female No  68 68 UR  1  82.10  62.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001131631 MANAS  GHORAI Male No  69  9 69 SC  7  81.40  57.00  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001272771 CHANDANI  CHANDA Female No  70 70 UR  3  80.70  58.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000732679 KALICHARAN  HANSDA Male No  71  19 71 ST  1  79.20  58.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134378 SATHI  GHORAI Female No  72  10 72 SC  1  78.90  58.00  30.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172971 CHAITANNA  DEY Male No  73 73 UR  8  78.70  54.00  38.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002125583 ROMA  NAYAK Female No  74 74 UR  1  78.20  56.00  37.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000702047 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  75 75 UR  2  78.10  55.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171071 SAMIT  GHORAI Male No  76  11 76 SC  1  77.60  54.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425491 AVIJIT  SAMAI Male No  77 77 UR  1  77.40  51.00  74.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001546847 SOMBARI  MANDI Female No  78  20 78 ST  2  75.40  53.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866470 LISHA  BESRA Female No  79 79 UR  7  75.30  52.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214908 MANGAL  SING Male No  80 80 UR  1  75.00  51.00  43.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001180908 PALLABI  ADHIKARI Female No  81 81 UR  2  73.90  50.00  32.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398757 GANGA  SINGH Female No  82  21 82 ST  3  73.40  51.00  29.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000458079 FULMANI  SAREN Female No  83  22 83 ST  3  72.90  53.00  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001486952 AKASH  BERA Male No  84 84 UR  1  71.20  52.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709444 MANJULA  SAREN Female No  85  23 85 ST  6  71.00  50.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626174 AJIT  KABIRAJ Male No  86 86 UR  2  70.20  51.00  31.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205478 NANDINI  MAHATA Female No  87  10 87 OBC-B  7  68.70  46.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001281106 MANDIRA  SING Female No  88  24 88 ST  3  67.00  48.00  26.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133927 SHYAMASREE  SING Female No  89  25 89 ST  4  65.00  44.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112508 JOYPRAKASH  SING Male No  90  26 90 ST  1  64.90  45.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001367143 KHOKAN  KISKU Male No  91  27 91 ST  3  64.80  43.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474457 TIYA  JANA Female No  92 92 UR  16  64.20  44.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975426 NAJERA  KHATUN Female No  93  1 93 OBC-A  3  64.10  45.00  31.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421492 SUBHAJIT  MURMU Male No  94  28 94 ST  3  63.90  43.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420000 SUDIPTA  MAL Male No  95  12 95 SC  6  63.80  43.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511362 JASMI  HANSDA Female No  96  29 96 ST  2  62.90  44.00  36.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002196630 SAPTAM KUMAR BAR Male No  97 97 UR  2  62.00  44.00  43.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002310690 SUBHAN  SING Male No  98 98 UR  2  62.00  44.00  36.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734948 BAPPA  MUDI Male No  99 99 UR  4  61.40  43.00  64.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686773 SOUMEN  BERA Male No  100 100 UR  1  61.20  42.00  33.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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Rule9

A000975426 NAJERA  KHATUN Female No  93  1 1 OBC-A  3  64.10  45.00  31.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001171788 ANJAN  MAHATA Male No  8  1 1 OBC-B  4  116.40  83.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000944280 NISHA  SAU Female No  16  2 2 OBC-B  4  109.00  76.00  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000411636 ANKITA  ROY Female No  28  3 3 OBC-B  4  101.00  71.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247597 JOYDEB  DAS Male No  40  4 4 OBC-B  4  95.10  68.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295171 MEGHA  KAR Female No  44  5 5 OBC-B  1  92.90  67.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467526 SUBHADIP  BISAI Male No  46  6 6 OBC-B  1  92.50  65.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400443 TITAS  PATRA Male No  47  7 7 OBC-B  2  91.50  63.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210094 RIMI  BARIK Female No  50  8 8 OBC-B  2  90.70  65.00  38.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001331573 SHIBNARAYAN  DAS Male No  64  9 9 OBC-B  1  84.70  60.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205478 NANDINI  MAHATA Female No  87  10 10 OBC-B  7  68.70  46.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001363380 SANGITA  NAYAK Female No  3  1 1 SC  1  122.30  87.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319618 SWAGATA  NAYAK Female No  19  2 2 SC  3  105.40  75.00  55.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295715 MITALI  MANDAL Female No  24  3 3 SC  1  102.20  72.00  37.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175160 SOUMYADIP  MANDAL Male No  30  4 4 SC  3  100.80  70.00  60.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000619807 SUBHADIP  ROY Female No  31  5 5 SC  2  100.50  70.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583845 SUPRITI  DANDAPAT Female No  36  6 6 SC  1  97.90  71.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580930 MAMPI  GAYEN Female No  48  7 7 SC  1  90.80  65.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543682 SAMPA  JANA Female No  67  8 8 SC  3  82.20  56.00  42.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001131631 MANAS  GHORAI Male No  69  9 9 SC  7  81.40  57.00  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134378 SATHI  GHORAI Female No  72  10 10 SC  1  78.90  58.00  30.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171071 SAMIT  GHORAI Male No  76  11 11 SC  1  77.60  54.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420000 SUDIPTA  MAL Male No  95  12 12 SC  6  63.80  43.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000264975 CHANDAN  SINGH Male No  2  1 1 ST  1  124.60  90.00  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000642503 MENOKA  MANDI Female No  7  2 2 ST  5  116.40  83.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000687702 HIMANGSHU  MURMU Male No  9  3 3 ST  3  115.90  81.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267909 SUMITRA  MANDI Female No  12  4 4 ST  3  112.80  80.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000374746 ANANYA  SING Female No  20  5 5 ST  1  104.60  76.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219417 ADITI  SINGH Female No  21  6 6 ST  3  103.00  73.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823416 NANDINI  SINGH Female No  22  7 7 ST  2  102.90  73.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002186980 SUKHCHAND  TUDU Male No  34  8 8 ST  4  100.00  74.00  67.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000822049 ASIMA  HANSDA Female No  35  9 9 ST  3  99.20  70.00  46.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000354224 RUPALI  MANDI Female No  37  10 10 ST  11  97.70  68.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710997 RAHIM  HEMBRAM Male No  39  11 11 ST  1  95.90  71.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001741790 NILIMA  HANSDA Female No  42  12 12 ST  3  93.80  66.00  66.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367289 RANKINI  HANSDA Female No  43  13 13 ST  2  93.00  66.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000669779 SALGE  MURMU Female No  49  14 14 ST  25  90.70  66.00  37.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002193127 SHYAMOLI  MUDI Female No  52  15 15 ST  5  90.00  68.00  43.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000854340 JAMUNA  MANDI Female No  55  16 16 ST  6  89.20  62.00  34.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904320 PRADIP  SING Male No  63  17 17 ST  2  85.00  60.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001049549 MAMONI  GAGRAI Female No  65  18 18 ST  1  83.40  61.00  34.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000732679 KALICHARAN  HANSDA Male No  71  19 19 ST  1  79.20  58.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001546847 SOMBARI  MANDI Female No  78  20 20 ST  2  75.40  53.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398757 GANGA  SINGH Female No  82  21 21 ST  3  73.40  51.00  29.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000458079 FULMANI  SAREN Female No  83  22 22 ST  3  72.90  53.00  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709444 MANJULA  SAREN Female No  85  23 23 ST  6  71.00  50.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001281106 MANDIRA  SING Female No  88  24 24 ST  3  67.00  48.00  26.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133927 SHYAMASREE  SING Female No  89  25 25 ST  4  65.00  44.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112508 JOYPRAKASH  SING Male No  90  26 26 ST  1  64.90  45.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001367143 KHOKAN  KISKU Male No  91  27 27 ST  3  64.80  43.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421492 SUBHAJIT  MURMU Male No  94  28 28 ST  3  63.90  43.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001511362 JASMI  HANSDA Female No  96  29 29 ST  2  62.90  44.00  36.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


